



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04730/2518)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECORI TRA

103680360

04/18/2019

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Dunwell Maintenance Repair Service, Ltd.     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No
	Name: Dunwell Elevator Electrical Industries, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 879 Grand Street  City: Brooklyn
○ Corporation- State: New York	State: New York
Other	Country: USA Zip: 11211
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship New York  Other Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 1,573,852
A Company of the Comp	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  . DUNWELL & Design	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gail E. Nickols	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Law Office of Gail E. Nickols	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00 £
Street Address: The Crossways  1 High Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Dormasland. Surrey	8. Payment Information:
State: UK Zip:RH7 6PU	
Phone Number: 011-44-1342-834621	Devesit Assessmt Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: genickols@gmail/com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: March 26, 2019	
Signature Gail E. Mickols	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Sinning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DUNWELL MAINTENANCE REPAIR SERVICE, LTD., a New York corporation, with a business address at 879 Grand Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211 has owned and used Reg. No. 1,573,852 granted December 26, 1989 for DUNWELL & Design in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in International Class 37 for elevator maintenance services; and

WHEREAS, DUNWELL ELEVATOR ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a New York corporation, with a business address at 879 Grand Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to the federally registered servicemark DUNWELL & Design, Reg. No. 1,573, 852, granted Dec. 26, 1989, as well as the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DUNWELL MAINTENANCE REPAIR SERVICE, LTD. does hereby assign all right, title and interest to the United States Trademark Registration 1,573,852 for DUNWELL & Design, granted Dec. 26, 1989, to DUNWELL ELEVATOR ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. together with the goodwill of the business incident to the use of the servicemark.

Dated: 2 arch 12, 2019

**DUNWELL MAINTENANCE-REPAIR** 

Alphopse Milo, President

SERVICE, LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0758 United States Patent and Trademark Office
- Sales Receipt -

04/18/2019 DTIMBERL 00000001 1573852

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0759

**RECORDED: 04/08/2019**